TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquilex WSI, Inc.		02/02/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquilex WSI LLC	
Street Address:	3399 Peachtree Road, Suite 2100 NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30326	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3254791	WSI
Registration Number:	3167619	WSI
Registration Number:	3167618	WSI
Registration Number:	3238912	WSI
Registration Number:	2076969	UNIFUSE
Registration Number:	2076968	UNIFUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200 Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0753

.H \$165.00 3254/

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112898 RMP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan	
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
Date:	02/03/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Aquilex WSI Inc Certificate of Conversion and Change of Name#page1.tif source=Aquilex WSI Inc Certificate of Conversion and Change of Name#page2.tif source=Aquilex WSI Inc Certificate of Conversion and Change of Name#page3.tif source=Aquilex WSI Inc Certificate of Conversion and Change of Name#page4.tif source=Aquilex WSI Inc Certificate of Conversion and Change of Name#page5.tif		

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AQUILEX WSI, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AQUILEX WSI, INC." TO "AQUILEX WSI LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

3812449 8100V

120116136

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9340055

DATE: 02-02-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:04 PM 02/02/2012
FILED 01:04 PM 02/02/2012
SPU 120116126 23012440 FUEL SRV 120116136 - 3812449 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF AQUILEX WSL, INC. TO **AQUILEX WSI LLC**

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of February 2nd 2012, is being duly executed and filed by Aquilex WSI, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), to convert the Company to Aquilex WSI LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on June 4, 2004, in the State of Delaware, and remained incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- The Company's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Aquilex WSI, Inc.
- The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Aquilex WSI LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

AQUILEX WSI, INC.

Virtuated officer and Treasurer

[Aquilex WSI LLC - Certificate of Conversion]

KLF1 5785234v. 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AQUILEX WSI LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 1:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

3812449 8100V

120116136

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9340055

DATE: 02-02-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:04 PM 02/02/2012
FILED 01:04 PM 02/02/2012
SRV 120116136 - 3812449 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

AQUILEX WSI LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Aquilex WSI LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of February 2012, has been duly executed and is being filed by Aquilex Specialty Repair and Overhaul LLC, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Aquilex WSI LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware are The Corporation Trust Company, c/o Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

> AQUILEX SPECIALTY REPAIR AND OVERHAUL LLC

By: Aquilex LLC, its sole member

By: Aquilex Holdings LLC, its sole member

[Aquilex WSI LLC - Certificate of Formation]

RLF1 5785232v. 1



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AQUILEX WSI LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING

AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012.

3812449 8300

120116136

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9340056

DATE: 02-02-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004710 FRAME: 0759

RECORDED: 02/03/2012